

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1   3
---	--	---------------------	------------------------

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00012	3. EFF. DATE 10/08/2009	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 0020029332	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
---	----------------------------	--	--------------------------------

6. ISSUED BY CBP SBInet Acquisition Office ATTN (b) (6) 1901 South Bell St 8th Floor Arlington VA 22202	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) Dept of Homeland Security Customs and Border Protection SBI Acquisition Office 8th Floor 1901 South Bell St Arlington VA 22202
--	---

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) THE BOEING COMPANY  5301 BOLSA AVE  HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92647-2099  CODE 135025133 FACILITY CODE	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. X / HSBP1207J17845  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 08/01/2007
---	--

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. FAR 52.243-2 Changes Cost Reimbursement Alternate II
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not  is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

A. The purpose of this modification is to:  
 (1) Incorporate the attached revised Performance Work Statement (PWS) dated 25 September 2009. Changes to the PWS also definitize the Common, NGL and SON effort for the period 01 August 2009 through 08 October 2009.  
 (2) Extend the end date of the Period of Performance (POP) for this task order through 31 July 2010. Note that end date of the period of performance for the effort to complete AJO-1 DRR is October 31, 2009.

- Continued on page 2 -

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) (b) (6) Senior Contract Administrator	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Barbara A. Janitis Contracting Officer
15C. DATE SIGNED 10/8/09	16B. DATE SIGNED BY (b) (6)
	16C. DATE SIGNED 8 Oct 2009

**AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT – Continuation**

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFF. DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	PAGE OF PAGES
P00012	10/08/2009	0020029332	2   3

14. Continued from Page 1.

(3) Add new SubCLINs as detailed in part 14 C of this modification.

(4) Revise the estimated cost and fee due to definitization for SubCLIN 1.6, Common and SubCLIN 1.3 Tucson awarded via P00010.

B. The estimated cost and fixed fee regarding SubCLIN 1.6, Common and SubCLIN 1.3, Tucson awarded via P00010 is revised due to definitization as follows:

	Est Cost	Fixed Fee	CPFF
Changed from:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	\$1,811,606
Changed by:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	-\$ 666,923
Changed to:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	\$1,144,683

Therefore, the total estimated cost and fixed fee is revised due to definitization as follows:

	Est Cost	Fixed Fee	CPFF
Changed from:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	\$94,905,306
Changed by:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	-\$ 666,923
Changed to:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	\$94,238,383

C. The following SubCLINs are added as follows:

SubCLIN 2.1 – Professional Services and Data for Common Effort in accordance with the PWS dated 25 September 2009:

Estimated Cost: (b) (4)  
Fixed Fee: (b) (4)  
CPFF: \$6,254,063

SubCLIN 2.2 Professional Services and Data for Tucson Station 1 (TUS-1) project in accordance with the PWS dated 25 September 2009:

Estimated Cost: (b) (4)  
Fixed Fee: (b) (4)  
CPFF: \$131,847

SubCLIN 2.3 Professional Services and Data for Ajo Station 1 (AJO-1) project in accordance with the PWS dated 25 September 2009:

Estimated Cost: (b) (4)  
Fixed Fee: (b) (4)  
CPFF: \$220,933

SubCLIN 2.4 Professional Services and Data for Nogales Station Block 1 (NGL-1) project in accordance with the PWS dated 25 September 2009:

Estimated Cost: (b) (4)  
Fixed Fee: (b) (4)  
CPFF: \$2,117,210

- Continued on page 3 -

---

**AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT – Continuation**

---

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00012	3. EFF. DATE 10/08/2009	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 0020029332	PAGE OF PAGES 3   3
---	----------------------------	--	------------------------

---

14. Continued from Page 2.

SubCLIN 2.5 Professional Services and Data for Sonoita Station 1 (SON) project in accordance with the PWS dated 25 September 2009:

Estimated Cost: (b) (4)  
Fixed Fee : (b) (4)  
CPFF: \$1,839,653

SubCLIN 2.6 Professional Services and Data for Tohono O'odham Nation (TON) in accordance with the PWS dated 25 September 2009:

Estimated Cost: (b) (4)  
Fixed Fee: (b) (4)  
CPFF: \$9,472,542

SubCLIN 2.7 Travel in accordance with the PWS dated 25 September 2009:

Estimated Cost: \$702,570

D. The total estimated cost plus fixed fee is hereby revised as follows:

	Est Cost	Fixed Fee	CPFF
Changed from:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	\$ 94,238,383
Changed by:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	\$ 20,738,819
Changed to:	(b) (4)	(b) (4)	\$114,977,201

E. Any and all remaining un-invoiced funding on informational CLIN 110 is hereby authorized as incremental funding for the SubCLIN Structure detailed in part 14 C of this modification.

F. No additional funding is being provided at this time. Funding remains at \$94,905,306.